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Sligo Creek Golf Course - Support 

1. How often do you play golf?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Occasionally - not very often 9.4% 24

5 to 10 times per year 23.6% 60

11 to 25 times per year 30.3% 77

26 to 36 times per year 16.5% 42

More than 36 times per year 20.1% 51

 Other (please specify) 5

  answered question 254

  skipped question 2

2. When you play golf, what percentage of the time do you choose to play Sligo Creek Golf Course?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

0 to 15% of my rounds are at Sligo 21.3% 54

16 - 25% of my rounds are at 

Sligo
25.2% 64

26 - 50% of my rounds are at Sligo 15.4% 39

50 - 75% of my rounds are at Sligo 13.0% 33

75 - 90% of my rounds are at Sligo 19.7% 50

Sligo Creek Golf Course is the only 

course I play
5.5% 14

 Other (please specify) 4

  answered question 254

  skipped question 2
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3. If Sligo Creek Golf Course closes, would you:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Play the same - replace my Sligo 

rounds by playing other Revenue 

Authority operated County courses 

(e.g., Northwest, Needwood, Falls 

Road)

7.5% 18

Play less - not replace all of my 

Sligo rounds, but some of them 

would be played at other County 

courses

30.1% 72

Play the same but actively seek 

to support other courses that 

aren't run by the same operator 

(Revenue Authority) who has 

closed Sligo

33.5% 80

Play less - not replace all of my 

Sligo rounds, but seek to play 

courses not operated by the same 

operator (Revenue Authority) who 

has closed Sligo

28.9% 69

 Other (please specify) 30

  answered question 239

  skipped question 17
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4. Money needs to be raised to fund capital improvements at the course. Please check the level of support you 

would be willing to provide.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Make a one-time yearly donation 

of $100
78.4% 134

Make a one-time yearly donation of 

$250
14.0% 24

Make a one-time yearly donation of 

$500
5.8% 10

Make a one-time yearly donation of 

$750
  0.0% 0

Make a one-time yearly donation of 

$1000 or more
1.8% 3

 Other (please specify) 54

  answered question 171

  skipped question 85

5. Would you be willing to donate $1 for a capital improvement fund each time you play Sligo?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 95.7% 245

No 2.7% 7

Sometimes 1.6% 4

  answered question 256

  skipped question 0
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6. It has been suggested that memberships be sold to help increase course revenue. If memberships were offered 

that provided fee-free rounds of golf and other incentives, please indicate the price point you would be willing to 

consider paying. 

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Less than $750 78.7% 140

$750 - $1000 19.1% 34

$1001 - $1500 1.7% 3

$1501 - $2000   0.0% 0

More than $2000 0.6% 1

 Other (please specify) 66

  answered question 178

  skipped question 78

7. Based on your responses to questions 4 - 6, which of the following applies

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

I would be willing to do all three - 

one-time donation, $2 per round, 

and buy a membership

15.4% 36

I would be willing to do either the 

yearly donation or buy the 

membership, but probably not both

34.6% 81

I would probably only 

participate in one of the three 

ways to raise money

50.0% 117

 Other (please specify) 27

  answered question 234

  skipped question 22
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8. There are many opportunities for volunteers to make a difference at Sligo. Please indicate which of the 

following you would likely participate.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Grounds cleanup - removing 

debris
50.3% 81

Course maintenance - e.g., 

weeding, pruning, rebuilding sand 

traps

31.1% 50

Course enhancement - e.g., 

planting new flower beds
36.6% 59

Clubhouse improvements - e.g., 

cleaning, painting, repairing
42.2% 68

 Other (please specify) 40

  answered question 161

  skipped question 95
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9. Indicate the top 3 reasons you choose to play Sligo

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

I live nearby 75.0% 189

I travel by it on a regular basis 

(e.g., to and from work)
7.9% 20

I only have a couple of hours to 

play
40.5% 102

It is more affordable than many 

other courses
46.0% 116

Other golfers are more tolerant of 

novice players like myself
21.4% 54

It is a manageable length for my 

game
29.8% 75

It is in very good playing condition 

for a public course
29.4% 74

The staff 13.9% 35

To meet other golfers 4.0% 10

I don't have to make a tee time - I 

can play it on the spur of the 

moment

47.6% 120

 Other (please specify) 31

  answered question 252

  skipped question 4




